

FLOORBOARD LATTIALAUTA GOLVSKIVA



CELLO

Lattialauta, Cello Rock HLL

28 x 140 x 2050

GB Pine, brushed wood

FI Mänty, harjattu kelo

SE Tall, borstad trä



Manufacturer • Valmistaja • Tillverkare • Produsent • Tootja • Ražotājs
• Gamintojas • Producent • Kesko Corporation Building and technical
trade, Työpajankatu 12, FI- 00580 Helsinki © Kesko 2020.
Made in Finland.

502178047



GB

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- Cello flooring boards are only intended for indoor use.
- Store the packages in a dry place, protected against rain and sunlight. Do not open the packaging prior to installation.
- The product is room-dry and therefore ready for installation, as long as it has been stored in a dry and warm place. If not, the product should be left to dry, loosely stapled, on the installation site at least two weeks prior to installation.
- Joist spacing: no more than 600mm.
- Install the flooring boards at the base of the protruding tongue, for example using a Hobau 4.2x75mm screw at an angle of 45 degrees. We recommend that you drill holes in the boards if the screws end up near the ends, to prevent the tongue from cracking.
- Redwood flooring boards are not recommended for use with underfloor heating.
- Ensure that products have the same batch number.

DO NOT INSTALL THE PRODUCT IF IT IS DEFECTIVE. AN INSTALLED PRODUCT IS AN APPROVED PRODUCT!

FI

ASENNUSOHJE

- Cello lattialaudat on tarkoitettu ainoastaan sisäkäyttöön.
- Paketit tulee varastoida kuivassa paikassa, suojassa sateelta ja auringon valolta. Älä avaa paketteja ennen asentamista.
- Tuote on puusepäнкуiva ja näin valmis heti asennettavaksi, edellyttäen että tuote varastoitu kuivassa lämpimässä varastossa, muutoin tuotteen on annettava kuivua asennuspaikan olosuhteisiin väljästi pinottuna vähintään 2 viikkoa ennen asennusta.
- Koolausetäisyys enintään 600 mm.
- Kiinnitä lattialauta urosponitin tyvestä esim. Hobau 4,2 x 75 mm. ruuvilla viistosti 45 asteen kulmassa ruuvaten. Aivan laudan reunoissa ja päissä suositellaan reikien poraamista, näin estetään pontin halkeaminen.
- Mäntylattialautaa ei suositella käytettäväksi lattialämmityksen kanssa
- Tarkista, että tuotteissa sama eränumero.

ÄLÄ ASENNA VIALLISTA TUOTETTA. ASENNETTU TUOTE ON HYVÄKSYTTY TUOTE!

SE

MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

- Cello golvplankor är endast avsedda för inomhusbruk.
- Förvara förpackningarna på en torr plats, skyddad från regn och solljus. Öppna inte paketen innan du börjar montera.
- Produkten är snickeritorr och därmed färdig att montera, förutsatt att produkten lagrats torrt och varmt, annars ska produkten torka på löst staplad på monteringsplatsen minst två veckor före installationen.
- Regelavstånd högst 600 mm.
- Montera golvplankorna i roten av den utstående spanten med till exempel skruv Hobau 4,2 x 75 mm snett i 45 graders vinkel. Vi rekommenderar att borra hål i plankorna om skruvarna hamnar nära ändarna så att spanten inte spricker.
- Golv av furuplankor rekommenderas inte i samband med golvvärme.
- Kontrollera att produkter har samma batchnummer.

MONTERA INTE PRODUKTEN OM DEN ÄR DEFECT. EN MONTERAD PRODUKT ÄR EN GODKÄND PRODUKT!

